### 900357678 03/17/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/11/2015	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900356285	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
May Studio LLC		02/26/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KBL Group International Ltd.	
Street Address:	1441 Broadway, 17th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4778571	NUE BY SHANI
Registration Number:	4278021	NUE BY SHANI
Registration Number:	3243498	OPTIONS BY SHANI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123362222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123362545

IPDOCKETING@PBWT.COM Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Karen R. Berry, Esq.

Patterson Belknap Webb & Tyler LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K0565-001 (K. BERRY)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen R. Berry
SIGNATURE:	/Karen R. Berry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

# Total Attachments: 4 source=kbl assign#page1.tif source=kbl assign#page2.tif source=kbl assign#page3.tif source=kbl assign#page4.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
ASSIGNMENT NUNC PROTUNC

WHEREAS, May Studio LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of New York, and doing business at: 1441 Broadway, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10018, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), had adopted, used and was using marks which are the subject of registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, KBL Group International Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and doing business at 1441 Broadway, 17th Floor, New York, New York 10018 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), purchased the business and some of the assets of said Assignor, including the subject marks listed in the attached Schedule A, the application thereof, and the goodwill underlying said marks in the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignar does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks as of September 11, 2015; and together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the marks and to stand in place of Assignar in all matters related thereto.

Said Assignee acknowledges said Assignor is in possession of inventory bearing said marks that said Assignee decided not to acquire, and said Assignor and its successor retains the legal right to sell them in the marketplace.

8554502v.1

THAT this Assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the marks listed in the attached Schedule A, and to confirm that said Assignor did assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in the said marks listed in the attached Schedule A.

MAY STUDIO LLC (Assignor)

Title: CFO

KBL GROUP INTERNATIONAL LTD. (Assignee)

rancis alookerik i

200

Nggse:

Tifle:

Dated: 3/3/16 , 2016

8554502v.1

STATE OF New York	
COUNTY OF 1 New. York	Llan T. Wl.
On this May of February, 2016 befor	
	duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she resides
in New Jersey; that he/she is th	e_ <u>C_FO</u> of
May Studio 1 LC, the corpora	tion described in and which executed the above
instrument; and that he/she signed his/her r	name thereta by order of the Board of Directors of
said corporation.	$V_{i} \subset \mathcal{I}$
-	
	(Notary Public
YAW A BUADU Notary Public - State of Hew York	
NO, 018U8320218 Qualified in Bronx County	MAY STUDIO LLC (Assignor)
My Commission Expires Mar 2, 2019	
	(ov. ///////)
	Name Hyun J. Nam
	Title: CFO
STATE OF 1 NOL YORK	
: ss.:	
COUNTY OF 1 New York	
On this 3 day of /4 9765 , 2016 t	pefore me personally came
_Stever Bealester the	e person to me known, who, being by me duly swom,
did depose and say that he/she resides in ,	<b>Var Scison</b> ; that he/she is the
ZEO OT NBL (YRS)	pinha corporation described in and which
executed the above instrument; and that I	ne/she signed his/her name thereto by order of the
Board of Directors of said corporation.	
	12
Wally Public State of New York	A Chara Bublio
Consisted in New York Chunty No. 012W5301085 No. 022W5301085 No. 022W53555 Explose 04-14-2018	Notary Public
M Commission extension and a service and	KBL GROUP INTERNATIONAL LTD. (Assignee)
	Ву:
	Norman Starry Cotacon
	—fitte:

# TRADEMARK LIST

# **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	REG. NO. OR SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE OR FILING DATE
NUE BY SHANI	4,778,571	July 21, 2015
NUE BY SHANI (STYLIZED)	4,278,021	January 22, 2013
OPTIONS BY SHANI	3,243,498	May 22, 2007

8554502v.1